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Organising of Guerilla Type Warfare In
Kashmir

*617. SHRI VIRENDRAKUMAR
SHAH: Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state ;

(a) whether his attention has been drawn to provocative statements being made in Pakistan about organising a guerilla type warfare In Kashmir;

(b) whether he Is aware of the fact that an organisation under the name of ' A I Barq' has been formed In Rawalpindi for organising subversive activities In Kashmir;
and

(c) whether steps have been taken sufficiently In advance to thwart such sub. versive activilles before they erupt and if so, details thereof?

THE MINISTER OF DEFENCE AND
STEEL AND HEAVY ENGINEERING
(SHRI SWARAN SINGH) I Ca) Yes, Sir.

(b) and (r.). Attention Is Invited to the answer given to Starred Question No. 606 today,

Differences In Indo·Pak Suney
Confer.nee

*618, SHRI SITARAM KESRI : Will the Minister of EXfERNAL AFFAIRS b~

pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that the con·
ference of Survey officials of India and Pakistan In the last week of ~ uar 1970 had to be adjourned because of the sharp differences between the two delegations;

(b) If so, the details of the reasons which lead to differences between the two delegations ; and

(c) the steps Government propose to take In this regard?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRI SURENDRA PAL SINGH) : (a) to (c), Due to certain technical dlfferenccs reo garding demarcation of the Malda.Rajshahl sector of the India·East Pakistan border, the 93rd Conference of the Directors of Land, Records and Survey of East P"kistan and West Bengal was adjourn ed. It was resumed the next day, The technical diffe. rences are expected to be resolved at tho next conference.

Talk8 with other countries on Jute aDd Cotton Textile s

619. SHRI MADHU lIMAYE I Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be pleased to state :

(a) whether there have been any talks between USA and India, and India and other developed countries on Ju:e and cotton textiles; and

(b) if so, the results achieved?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRADE (SHRI
RAM SEWAK). (a) and (b). U,S,A. docs not maintain any restrictions on the import of jute goods, NoverthcIess, during the visits of the Indian Delegation to USA In January 1970, the steps required to promote export of our jute goods to the USA were discussed. Follow up action is being taken.
So far as the EEC Is concerned, an Agree·
ment has already been signed between EEC aDd India on 27th February 1969, a copy of which was placed on the Table of the House In reply to Starred Q"estlon No. 214 answ·
ered on the 4th March 1970. Further dis·
cu!Sions on tariff and non·larIff mailers arc expected to take place shortly, Discussions were also held with the UK In regard to the level of quota of jute goods to be Imported Into the UK. during the year year 1970-71
The British Government have announced that the quota level would be the same as in the year 1969·70.

Bilateral discussions have started on the question of regulating the trade in Indian cottoo textiles with USA, EEC and UK.
Tbls Is within the framework of the Geneva Lona Term AareemcDt (or textiles and the offers made by the developed count ries under the UNCTAD General Scheme of Preferences. These discussions are wide ranging in character and will cover problem5 encountered by India In Individual markets such as the BrJ tish proposal to Impose a J 5 per cent tariff on Imports from Commonwealth countries with effcct from 1st January 1972, the tarlfr treatment In other markets under the General Scbeme of Preferences etc.

Suggestion given by India to Czec bo-
slovukia for joint market/ng of products In third countrIes

"'620. SHRI P.C. ADICHAN : Will the Minister of FOREIGN TRADE be l~a e

to state ;

(a) whether Government have suggested to Cvechoslovakla for joint marketing of products In third countries;

(b) if so, the details of the proposal;
and

(el Czech Government's reaction tbeJe·
to?

THE DF.PUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF FOREIGN TRAnE (SHRI
RAM SEwAK) (a) and (b). Joint Market·
Ing In third countries of products made In either of the countries Is ono of the recom·
mendatlons made by the Indo· Czechoslovak Joint Committee on Economic, Trade and Technical Cooperation. The Foreign Trade Organisations In the two countries have been considering !uch posslbill ties though noth.
Ing concrete by way of actual exporll has so far meteriallsed.
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